

316 OSUNA RD. NE, SUITE 501 ☐ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107 ☐ PHONE (505) 828-0237 ☐ WWW.NMMS.ORG

## **Cost of Accreditation**

NMMS accreditation fees are established by the NMMS CME Committee and periodically revised relative to operational costs of the program. Standard accreditation fees include the preapplication fee, self-study fee, annual fee, and site surveyor travel expenses.

The Committee may evaluate an organization's accreditation status prior to its designated date for resurvey if interim information indicates that the organization has undergone substantial changes and/or may no longer in compliance with the Essential Areas. In such case, additional non-standard resurvey fees may apply.

Standard Accreditation Fees		
Pre-Application Fee	\$250	
Self- Study for Initial Accreditation or	\$500	
Reaccreditation		
Annual Fee	Minimum of \$550	
Paid by April 15 <sup>th</sup> of each year		
Site Surveyor Honorarium & Travel	Honorarium: \$300 per diem (per surveyor)	
Expenses	Expenses: as incurred (mileage,	
	accommodations, meals)	

## **NMMS Sliding Scale Fees**

Minimum Charge	Conference Hourly Charge	<b>RSS Hourly Charge</b>
\$550	\$16 for over 30 hours	\$10 for over 30 hours
A STATE OF THE STA	\$20 for 30 hours or less	\$20 for 30 hours or less